



13<sup>th</sup> February, 2023

**BSE Limited**

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,  
Dalal Street,  
Mumbai 400 001

**National Stock Exchange of India Limited**

Exchange Plaza, Plot No. C/1,  
G Block, Bandra – Kurla Complex,  
Bandra (East),  
Mumbai 400 051

Scrip Code: **507779**

Trading Symbol: **KANPRPLA**

**Sub.: Submission of newspaper publication**

Dear Sir,

Pursuant to Regulation 30(1) of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015, please find enclosed herewith copies of newspaper publication published today i.e. on 13<sup>th</sup> February, 2023 regarding publication of Standalone and Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended 31.12.2022.

Kindly take this on record and oblige.

Thanking you,

Yours Faithfully,  
For **KANPUR PLASTIPACK LTD.**

**(Ankur Srivastava)**  
**Company Secretary**

D19-20 Panki Industrial Area, Kanpur - 208022, India  
tel.no: +91 (512) 2691113-116 | fax: +91 (512) 2691117  
email: [info@kanplas.com](mailto:info@kanplas.com) | web: [www.kanplas.com](http://www.kanplas.com)

**Manufacturers & Exporters: HDPE/PP Circular Woven Fabrics, Sacks and FIBCS/Jumbo Bags Multifilament Yarn**

CIN L25209UP09UP1971PLC003444

*ISO 9000:2008 ISO 22000 AIB BRC Certified*

<b>Balkrishna Industries Limited</b>												
CIN NO: L99999MH1961PLC012185												
Regd. Office: B-66, Waluj MIDC, Waluj Industrial Area, Aurangabad 431 136. Tel No.: +91 22 6666 3800, Fax: +91 22 6666 3898												
Email : shares@bkt-tires.com, Website: www.bkt-tires.com												
<b>Extract of unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and nine months ended 31st December, 2022</b> (Rs. In Lakhs)												
Particulars	STANDALONE						CONSOLIDATED					
	QUARTER ENDED		NINE MONTHS ENDED		YEAR ENDED		QUARTER ENDED		NINE MONTHS ENDED		YEAR ENDED	
	31-12-2022	30-09-2022	31-12-2021	31-12-2021	31-12-2021	31-03-2022	31-12-2022	30-09-2022	31-12-2021	31-12-2021	31-12-2021	31-03-2022
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
Total income from operations	214232	270429	202995	749289	589284	826671	216557	265752	204581	744252	592091	829512
Net Profit / (Loss) For the period (before tax, Exceptional items)	14184	53213	43872	110281	146607	195447	15148	51081	45007	107977	149178	198215
Net Profit / (Loss) For the period before tax (after Exceptional items)	14184	53213	43872	110281	146607	195447	15148	51081	45007	107977	149178	198215
Net Profit / (Loss) For the period after tax (after Exceptional items)	9962	40380	32858	82316	103700	141069	10838	38226	33895	79760	106054	143538
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(12917)	48261	36770	73085	107216	147796	(12776)	45492	37634	68826	108960	149381
Equity Share Capital	3866	3866	3866	3866	3866	3866	3866	3866	3866	3866	3866	3866
Other Equity (excluding Revaluation Reserve)						688589						689435
Earnings Per Share (Basic & Diluted)												
(Face value of Rs.2/- each)	5.15	20.89	16.99	42.58	53.64	72.97	5.61	19.77	17.53	41.26	54.86	74.25

**Notes:**  
The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 and 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and on Company website [www.bkt-tires.com](http://www.bkt-tires.com)

For Balkrishna Industries Limited  
Sd/-  
**Arvind Poddar**  
(Chairman & Managing Director)  
DIN : 00089984

Date : 11<sup>th</sup> February, 2023  
Place : Paddhdar, Bhuj (Gujarat)

<b>SICAL MULTIMODAL AND RAIL TRANSPORT LTD</b>							
CIN: U60232TN2007PLC063378							
REGD.OFFICE: "SOUTH INDIA HOUSE", 73, Armenian Street, Parrys, Chennai - 600 001							
Ph: 044-66157071; Fax: 044-66157017 Website: www.sical.com e-mail: secl@sical.com							
<b>EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31.12.2022</b>							
Prepared in compliance with the Indian Accounting Standard (Ind-AS) [Pursuant to Regulation 52(8) read with the regulation 52(4) of the SEBI [Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements] Regulations, 2015]							
(Rs. in Lakhs except per equity share data)							
S.No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Nine months ended		Year ended
		31.12.2022	30.09.2022	31.12.2021	31.12.2022	31.12.2021	31.03.2022
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from operations	1,926	2,195	2,552	6,474	7,950	10,508
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax, Exceptional and Extra-ordinary Items	(237)	1,169	103	2,308	68	56
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax [after Exceptional and Extra-ordinary Items]	(237)	1,169	103	2,308	68	56
4	Net profit/(Loss) for the period after tax [after Exceptional and Extra-ordinary Items]	(171)	844	84	1,666	49	(450)
5	Total comprehensive income for the period (comprising profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income/expenses (after tax))	(171)	844	84	1,666	49	(450)
6	Paid-up equity share capital (par value Rs. 10/- each, fully paid-up)	7,269	7,269	7,269	7,269	7,269	7,269
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as at 31 March	9,218	9,392	8,005	9,218	8,005	7,555
8	Securities Premium Account	400	400	400	400	400	400
9	Net Worth as at 31 March	16,487	16,661	15,274	16,487	15,274	14,824
10	Paid up Debt Capital/Outstanding Debt (NCD)	1,750	1,750	5,000	1,750	5,000	5,000
11	Debt Equity Ratio	0.43	0.77	0.58	0.38	0.85	0.75
12	Earnings per share (par value Rs. 10/- each)						
	Basic [in Rs.]	(0.24)	1.16	0.12	2.29	0.07	(0.62)
	Diluted [in Rs.]	(0.24)	1.16	0.12	1.37	0.27	(0.62)
13	Debt Redemption Reserve	2,500	2,500	2,500	2,500	2,500	2,500
14	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	0.39	0.58	0.60	0.45	0.89	0.62
15	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	0.86	10.30	2.07	2.32	9.57	1.96

**Notes:**  
(a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of the unaudited financial results for the quarter and nine months ended 31 December 2022 filed with the stock exchange under Regulation 52 of the SEBI [Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements] Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly and nine months ended financial results are available on the website of the National Stock Exchange of India Limited ([www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com)) and on the Company's website [www.sical.in/investors/SMART](http://www.sical.in/investors/SMART).  
(b) For the other line items, referred in the Regulation 52(4) of the LODR Regulations, pertinent disclosures have been made to the National Stock Exchange of India Limited and can be accessed on the URL [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com)

By Order of the Board  
For Sical Multimodal and Rail Transport Limited  
T. SUBRAMANIAN  
Director

Place : Chennai  
Date : 11.02.2023

<b>SICAL LOGISTICS LTD</b>							
CIN: L51909TN1955PLC002431							
REGD.OFFICE: "SOUTH INDIA HOUSE", 73, Armenian Street, Parrys, Chennai - 600 001							
Ph: 044-66157071; Fax: 044-66157017 Website: www.sical.com e-mail: secl@sical.com							
<b>EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31.12.2022</b>							
Prepared in compliance with the Indian Accounting Standard (Ind-AS) [Pursuant to Regulation 47(1)(b) of the SEBI [Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements] Regulations, 2015]							
(Rs. in Lakhs except per equity share data)							
S.No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Nine months ended		Year ended
		31.12.2022	30.09.2022	31.12.2021	31.12.2022	31.12.2021	31.03.2022
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Revenue from operations	10,615	9,621	7,626	29,700	23,252	34,887
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period [before Tax, Exceptional / Extra-ordinary items]	(1,435)	563	(708)	(990)	(5,748)	(12,384)
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax [after Exceptional / Extra-ordinary Items]	(1,435)	563	(708)	(990)	(18,576)	(25,212)
4	Net profit/(Loss) for the period after tax [after Exceptional/Extra-ordinary Items]	(1,369)	237	(728)	(1,633)	(18,598)	(25,729)
5	Total comprehensive income/ (Loss) for the period (comprising profit/(Loss) for the period after tax and other comprehensive income/expenses after tax) including share of profit from joint venture	(1,370)	236	(916)	(1,636)	(19,149)	(26,554)
6	Paid-up equity share capital (par value Rs. 10/- each, fully paid)	5,854	5,854	5,854	5,854	5,854	5,854
	Other equity (as at 31 March)	(95,496)	(94,325)	(86,280)	(95,496)	(86,280)	(98,943)
7	Reserves [excluding Revaluation Reserve]	18,403	18,403	18,403	18,403	18,403	18,403
8	Securities Premium Account	(89,642)	(88,471)	(80,426)	(89,642)	(80,426)	(93,089)
9	Net Worth	11,750	1,35,000	15,730	11,750	15,730	15,000
10	Paid up Debt Capital/ Outstanding Debt (NCD)	(1.29)	(1.33)	(1.89)	(1.29)	(1.89)	(1.33)
11	Debt Equity Ratio	(1.29)	(1.33)	(1.89)	(1.29)	(1.89)	(1.33)
12	Earnings per share (par value (for continuing and discontinued operations), 10/- each)						
	Basic [in Rs.]	(2.15)	(0.23)	(1.50)	(3.93)	(32.36)	(44.50)
	Diluted [in Rs.]	(2.15)	(0.23)	(1.50)	(3.93)	(32.36)	(44.50)
13	Debt Redemption Reserve	5,000	5,000	4,500	5,000	4,500	5,000
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	1,555	1,555	1,555	1,555	1,555	1,555
15	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	0.16	0.54	(1.24)	0.85	(1.24)	(1.07)
16	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	1.11	6.37	(3.56)	3.13	(3.56)	(3.98)

**Notes:**  
(1) [a] The above is an extract of the detailed format of the unaudited quarterly financial results for the quarter and nine months ended 31 December 2022 filed with the stock exchanges under Regulation 33 and 52 of the SEBI [Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements] Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly financial results are available on the website of the National Stock Exchange of India Limited ([www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com)), BSE Limited ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)) and on the Company's website [www.sical.in/investors/Financial Results](http://www.sical.in/investors/Financial Results).  
[b] For the other line items, referred in the Regulation 52(4) of the LODR Regulations, pertinent disclosures have been made to the National Stock Exchange of India Limited and BSE Limited and can be accessed on the URL [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com).  
(2) Unaudited financial results of Sical Logistics Limited (Standalone information)

By order of the Board  
T. Subramanian  
Whole-Time Director

Place : Chennai  
Date : 11 February, 2023

<b>JAYANT AGRO-ORGANICS LIMITED</b>					
Leadership through Innovation					
CIN: L24100MH1992PLC066691					
Regd. Off: 701, Tower "A", Peninsula Business Park, Senapati Bapat Marg, Lower Parel (West), Mumbai 400 013					
Email: investors@jayantagro.com, Website: www.jayantagro.com Phone: 022-40271300, Fax: 022-40271399					
<b>EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2022</b>					
(Rs. In Lakhs)					
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Year Ended
		31.12.2022	30.09.2022	31.12.2021	31.12.2021
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total income from operations	52,531.35	2,16,614.05	2,16,614.05	1,280.55
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	642.34	5,064.73	5,064.73	3,089.38
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	642.34	5,064.73	5,064.73	3,089.38
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	455.08	3,752	3,752	2,283.42
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	611.35	3,566.24	3,566.24	2,349.12
6	Equity Share Capital	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)*	-	-	-	-
8	Earnings Per Share (Face Value of Rs. 5/- each) Basic & Diluted:	1.52	11.86	11.86	7.32

\* Reserve for the year ended as on 31st March, 2022 was Rs. 45,136.90 Lakhs.

**EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2022**

(Rs. In Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Year Ended
		31.12.2022	30.09.2022	31.12.2021	31.12.2021
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total income from operations	20,435.98	86,010.08	86,010.08	27,945.20
2	Net Profit before tax	637.67	4,023.32	4,023.32	2,611.14
3	Net Profit after tax	450.79	2,933.89	2,933.89	1,925.77
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	564.35	2,902.17	2,902.17	1,979.36

**Notes:**  
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone and Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2022 filed with the Stock Exchanges pursuant to Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of standalone and consolidated unaudited financial results of the Company for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2022 are available to the investors at websites viz. [www.jayantagro.com](http://www.jayantagro.com), [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com).  
2. The above results were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meetings held on February 11, 2023.

For Jayant Agro-Organics Limited  
Sd/-  
**Abhay V. Udeshi**  
Chairman  
DIN : 00355598

Place - Mumbai  
Date - February 11, 2023

<b>HITECH CORPORATION LIMITED</b>						
CIN No. L28992MH1991PLC168235						
Regd. Office: 201, 2nd Floor, Welspun House, Kamala City, Senapati Bapat Marg, Lower Parel (W), Mumbai-400 013.   Tel: +91 22 40016500/24816500   Fax: +91 22 24955659						
www.hitechgroup.com   Email: investor.help@hitechgroup.com						
<b>EXTRACT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2022</b>						
(Rs. in Lakhs)						
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Nine Months Ended	Year Ended
		31.12.2022	30.09.2022	31.12.2021	31.12.2022	31.03.2022
		Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited
1	Total income from operations	12,107.22	16,071.42	14,087.30	43,018.01	43,840.15
2	Net Profit for the period before tax and exceptional item	357.24	1,411.74	776.99	2,618.23	2,884.77
3	Exceptional Items [(Charge) / Credit]	-	-	796.04	-	994.09
4	Net Profit for the period before tax (after exceptional item)	357.24	1,411.74	1,573.03	2,618.23	3,878.86
5	Net Profit for the period after tax	267.65	1,048.84	1,184.34	1,950.56	2,905.39
6	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	263.12	1,051.72	1,166.77	1,923.18	2,828.28
7	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of ₹ 10 per Share)	1,717.57	1,717.57	1,717.57	1,717.57	1,717.57
8	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as at Balance Sheet Date					19,977.59
9	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10/- each) (not annualised)					
	Basic	1.56	6.11	6.90	11.36	16.92
	Diluted	1.56	6.11	6.90	11.36	16.92

**Notes:**  
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended. The full format of the Quarterly/Annual Financial Results are available on Company's Website (<http://www.hitechgroup.com>) and on the website of the National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. ([www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com)) and BSE Ltd. ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)).  
2. The above financial results are in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) notified under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, read with Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (as amended).  
3. Details of exceptional items are listed below:

Particulars	Quarter Ended			Nine Months Ended		
	31.12.2022	30.09.2022	31.12.2021	31.12.2022	31.12.2021	31.03.2022
	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited
a. Insurance Claim Received	-	-	-	-	198.05	198.05
b. Profit on Sale of Property	-	-	796.04	-	796.04	796.04
Total	-	-	796.04	-	994.09	994.09

a. During the quarter ended June 30, 2021 a sum of ₹ 198.05 lakhs received from insurance company in full and final settlement of its claim for damages due to flood at Baddi plant being a non-recurring event, has been considered as an exceptional item.  
b. During the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2021, the Company sold one of the property at Naroli. The profit on sale of property amounting to ₹ 796.04 lakhs being a non-recurring event, has been considered as an exceptional item.  
4. Previous period / year's figures have been regrouped and reclassified wherever necessary.

By Order of the Board of Directors  
For HITECH CORPORATION LIMITED  
Malav Dani  
Managing Director  
DIN: 01184336

Mumbai  
February 11, 2023

<b>KANPUR PLASTIPACK LTD</b>				
CIN : L25209UP1971PLC003444				
Regd. Office : D-19-20, Panki, Industrial Area, Kanpur - 208022				
Ph.: +91 512 2691113-6; Fax: +91 512 2691117; Email: secretary@kanplas.com; website: www.kanplas.com				
<b>EXTRACT OF THE CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER/ NINE MONTHS ENDED 31<sup>st</sup> Dec, 2022.</b>				
(Rs.				

# क्यूएसआर फर्मों पर दबाव के आसार

तीसरी तिमाही में कंपनियां मांग में कमजोरी, लागत पर दबाव जैसी समस्याओं से उबरने में कामयाब नहीं रहीं

राम प्रसाद साह  
मुंबई, 12 फरवरी

वित्त वर्ष 2023 की अक्टूबर-दिसंबर तिमाही में सुस्त प्रदर्शन के बाद बिक-सर्विस रेस्टोरेंट (क्यूएसआर) कंपनियों के लिए कमजोर मांग परिदृश्य और मार्जिन संबंधित समस्याओं को देखते हुए अल्पावधि में राह अस्थिर रहने का अनुमान है। कई ब्रोकरों ने वित्त वर्ष 2023 से लेकर वित्त वर्ष 2025 के लिए अपने परिचालन लाभ एवं आय अनुमानों को 20 प्रतिशत तक बढ़ाया है।

इस क्षेत्र के लिए अल्पावधि गतिरोध तीसरी तिमाही में अनुमान से कमजोर परिचालन दक्षता की वजह से बना हुआ है। देश की सबसे बड़ी सूचीबद्ध क्यूएसआर कंपनी जुबिलेंट फूडवर्क्स (डोमिनो पिज्जा, डकिन डोनट्स, और पांपीज के लिए मास्टर फ्रैंचाइजी) के लिए लाइक-फॉर-लाइक (एलएफएल) या सेमस्टोर सेल्स ग्रोथ 0.3 प्रतिशत पर थोड़ी ऊपर रही और 6 प्रतिशत के बाजार अनुमान से कम रही। त्योहारी मांग के दम पर अक्टूबर में मजबूत राजस्व वृद्धि के बाद कंपनी की बिक्री नवंबर में कमजोर हुई। जहां दिसंबर और जनवरी में इसमें सुधार आया है लेकिन यह अनुमानों के मुकाबले कमजोर बनी हुई है। इसी तरह, भारत में यम ब्रांड्स की सबसे बड़ी फ्रैंचाइजी देवयानी इंटरनेशनल (देवयानी) ने केंद्र की फ्रायड किचन (केएफसी) और पिज्जा हट में कमजोर उपभोक्ता मांग की वजह से औसत दैनिक बिक्री में 4-5 प्रतिशत की तिमाही गिरावट दर्ज की।

कोटक सिंक्रोपैटेंट का मानना है कि कंपनी के लिए सामान्य तौर पर मौसमी वृद्धि तिमाही आधार पर 5 प्रतिशत रहती है। केएफसी के लिए एलएफएल वृद्धि 3 प्रतिशत तक रही, जबकि पिज्जा हट के लिए इसमें 6 प्रतिशत की कमजोरी आई। सफायर फूड्स इंडिया केएफसी और पिज्जा हट की पैतृक कंपनी ने भी सालाना आधार पर औसत दैनिक बिक्री (एडीएस) में 5.6 प्रतिशत की गिरावट दर्ज की, जबकि तिमाही आधार पर इसमें मामूली 1.5 प्रतिशत की तेजी आई। कंपनी प्रबंधन का कहना है कि एडीएस में कमजोरी त्योहारी



## शेयरों पर दबाव

कंपनी	मौजूदा कीमत रुपये	इस साल रिटर्न फीसदी	लक्षित कीमत रुपये	पीई वि.व. 24 ई
वेस्टलाइफ फूडवर्क्स	693.8	-12.2	850.3	63.3
जुबिलेंट फूडवर्क्स	460.4	09.9	523.9	50.8
देवयानी इंटरनेशनल	158.0	-12.6	196.0	58.1
रेस्टोरेंट्स ब्रांड्स एशिया	100.0	-10.6	133.4	उपलब्ध नहीं
सफायर फूड्स इंडिया	1,208.1	-9.4	1,567.9	44.1

सभी आंकड़े 10 फरवरी, 2023 के

स्रोत : ब्लूमबर्ग/केपिटाललाइन

संकलन : बीएस रिसर्च ब्यूरो

सिजन के बाद मांग में आई नरमी और पिज्जा श्रेणी में कड़ी प्रतिस्पर्धा की वजह से दर्ज की गई। जहां सफायर के लिए एलएफएल देवयानी के मुकाबले में बेहतर रही, वहीं केएफसी के लिए यह 3 प्रतिशत और पिज्जा हट के लिए -4 प्रतिशत थी। रेस्टोरेंट ब्रांड्स एशिया (पूर्व में बर्गर किंग इंडिया) ने 8.6 प्रतिशत का एलएफएल दर्ज किया, जो ब्रोकर द्वारा जताए गए 25 प्रतिशत के अनुमान से काफी कम है। सभी स्टोरों में खासकर दिसंबर के दौरान कम ग्राहक आवाजाही की वजह से यह कमजोरी दर्ज की गई थी।

वेस्टलाइफ फूडवर्क्स (पूर्व में वेस्टलाइफ डेवलपमेंट) या वेस्टलाइफ (जो पश्चिम तथा दक्षिण भारत में फास्ट फूड चैन मैकडॉनल्ड्स की फ्रैंचाइजी है) का प्रदर्शन अलग रहा, क्योंकि उसने 16 प्रतिशत के बाजार अनुमान की तुलना में 20 प्रतिशत एलएफएल वृद्धि दर्ज की। त्योहारी संबंधित मांग, अच्छी आवाजाही, और नए

मेन्यू जुड़ने से कंपनी अपने प्रतिस्पर्धियों को मात देने में सफल रही। कई क्यूएसआर के लिए, कमजोर राजस्व के साथ साथ ऊंची लागत से मुनाफा भी प्रभावित हुआ है।

जुबिलेंट के लिए, सपाट एलएफएल प्रदर्शन, लागत दबाव, और कमजोर परिचालन दक्षता से मार्जिन पर नकारात्मक असर पड़ा। कंपनी का सकल मुनाफा मार्जिन पनीर और आटे की कीमतों में तेजी की वजह से 210 आधार अंक तक घट गया। फिलिपकैपिटल रिसर्च के शोध विश्लेषकों विशाल गुटका और विनय शुक्ला को एलएफएल के संबंध में कुछ दबाव पैदा होने का अनुमान है। उनका मानना है कि उपभोक्ता मुद्रास्फीति बरकरार रहने से डिस्क्रेशनरी खर्च में कमी आएगी और जुबिलेंट के डिलिवरी-हैवी बिजनेस में नरमी आ सकती है।

पिछले करीब डेढ़ साल के दौरान कंपनी कई बार कीमतें बढ़ा चुकी है, जिसे देखते

हुए कच्चे माल की बढ़ती लागत की भरपाई करना कठिन हो सकता है। ब्रोकरेज का मानना है कि ऊंची ईंधन कीमतों और कर्मचारी लागत बढ़ने से कंपनी पर दबाव बढ़ेगा। सफायर का परिचालन लाभ बेहतर सकल मार्जिन और लागत नियंत्रण की वजह से अनुमान से बेहतर रहा। केएफसी (मजबूत मार्जिन) के बढ़ते अनुपात से उसके मुनाफे को ताकत मिली।

ब्रोकरेज कंपनियां इस शेयर पर सकारात्मक हैं। एमके रिसर्च का मानना है कि सफायर 2021-22 से वित्त वर्ष 2025 के दौरान 35 प्रतिशत का मजबूत परिचालन लाभ दर्ज करेगी, और उसे स्टोरों की संख्या में 20 प्रतिशत वृद्धि, 8 प्रतिशत एलएफएल, और मार्जिन वृद्धि से मदद मिलेगी। वेस्टलाइफ डेरी उत्पादों की कीमतें बढ़ने के बावजूद अपना सकल मार्जिन सुधारने में काफी हद तक सफल रही है। पिछले साल अक्टूबर में डेरी उत्पादों में 2



बाजार  
हलचल

## एंकर लॉक-इन की एक्सपायरी पर निवेशकों की नजर

आर्कियन केमिकल इंडस्ट्रीज, 5 स्टार बिजनेस फाइनेंस, केन्स टेक्नोलॉजी इंडिया और आईनॉक्स ग्रीन एनर्जी सर्विसेज (आईनॉक्स ग्रीन) के शेयरों पर इस हफ्ते नजर रहेगी क्योंकि इनमें 90 दिन की एंकर लॉक-इन अवधि समाप्त हो रही है। इससे पहले भी एंकर लॉक-इन अवधि समाप्त होने के बाद संस्थागत निवेशकों की बिकवाली का दबाव शेयरों पर देखा जा चुका है। अदाणी समूह के शेयरों में भारी गिरावट के बीच उतारचढ़ाव सेंटिमेंट को और खराब कर सकता है। एक विश्लेषक ने कहा, आईनॉक्स ग्रीन को छोड़कर निवेशक अन्य तीनों शेयरों में काफी लाभ पर बैठे हैं, जहां एंकर लॉक-इन अवधि खत्म होने वाली है। उनमें बिकवाली का कुछ दबाव दिख सकता है, अगर बड़े निवेशक बिकवाली करते हैं।

बीएस

KANPUR PLASTIPACK LTD		Regd. Office : D-19-20, Panki, Industrial Area, Kanpur - 208022 Ph: +91 512 269113-6; Fax: +91 512 2691117; Email: secretary@kanplas.com ; website : www.kanplas.com		
EXTRACT OF THE CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER/ NINE MONTHS ENDED 31 <sup>st</sup> Dec, 2022.				
(₹ in Lacs)				
SL. NO.	PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended 31.12.2022 Unaudited	Quarter Ended 31.12.2021 Unaudited	9 Months Ended 30.09.2022 Unaudited
1.	Total Income from Operations (net)	9,559.49	15,236.23	36,817.95
2.	Net Profit from Ordinary Activities before Tax	(415.05)	1,061.49	(266.88)
3.	Net Profit from Ordinary Activities after Tax	(452.04)	737.44	(362.85)
4.	Net Profit for the period after Tax (after Extraordinary Items)	(452.04)	737.44	(362.85)
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	(446.63)	737.44	(356.76)
6.	Equity Share Capital	2,147.38	2,147.38	2,147.38
7.	Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserves as shown in the Balance sheet of previous year)	-	-	-
8.	Earning per Share (before / after extraordinary items) (of ₹ 10/-each) (not annualised)- Basic- Diluted	(2.11) (2.11)	3.44 3.44	(1.69) (1.69)
Key Standalone Financial Information for the above mentioned periods				
1.	Total Income from operations (net)	9555.64	15236.23	36883.66
2.	Profit Before Tax	(410.53)	1062.60	(224.42)
3.	Profit After Tax	(447.52)	738.55	(320.39)
<b>Notes:</b>				
1. The above results of the Company were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 11.02.2023 and a Limited Review was carried by the Statutory Auditors of the Company.				
2. The figures of previous period/year have been re-grouped/ re-arranged and/or recast wherever found necessary.				
3. The above is the extracts of the detailed format of unaudited quarterly financial results as filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full Quarterly/Year to date Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchanges website at www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com and on the company's website www.kanplas.com.				
For and on behalf of the Board of Directors Sd/- (Manoj Agarwal) Chairman cum Managing Director				
Place : Kanpur Dated : 11.02.2023				

## कोफोर्ज की 2,600 करोड़ रुपये की हिस्सेदारी बेचेगी बेरिंग्स पीई

बीएस संवाददाता  
मुंबई, 12 फरवरी

बेरिंग्स प्राइवेट इक्विटी ब्लॉक डील के जरिये कोफोर्ज की अपनी 40 फीसदी हिस्सेदारी का एक भाग बेच सकती है। बैंकिंग सूचों ने यह जानकारी दी। कंपनी में निवेशकों की दिलचस्पी जानने के लिए प्राइवेट इक्विटी फर्म ने वित्तीय सेवा प्रदाता आईआईएफएल की सेवाएं ली हैं और शुक्रवार के बंद भाव 4,348 रुपये प्रति शेयर पर सात फीसदी छूट की पेशकश की है।

कुल मिलाकर 1,300 करोड़ रुपये की पेशकश की जा रही है, जिसके साथ इतनी ही कीमत के अधिक आवेदन को स्वीकारने का विकल्प रखा गया है। इस तरह से सौदे की कुल कीमत 2,600 करोड़ रुपये बैठती है। कोफोर्ज को पहले एनआईआईटी टेक्नोलॉजीज के नाम से जानी जाती

इस सौदे में निवेशकों की दिलचस्पी जानने के लिए फर्म ने आईआईएफएल की सेवाएं ली हैं। साथ ही शुक्रवार के बंद भाव 4,348 रुपये प्रति शेयर पर 7 फीसदी छूट की पेशकश की है।

थी और इसके कार्यालय नोएडा, न्यू जर्सी (अमेरिका) में हैं। अप्रैल 2019 में बेरिंग्स प्राइवेट इक्विटी एशिया ने प्रवर्तक इकाइयों से कोफोर्ज की करीब 30 फीसदी हिस्सेदारी 1,394 रुपये प्रति शेयर पर खरीदने के लिए करार पर हस्ताक्षर किए थे। इस सौदे की कील कीमत 2,627 करोड़ रुपये थी। बाद में बेरिंग्स ने अपनी हिस्सेदारी बढ़ाने के लिए खुली पेशकश सामने रखी थी।

## एफपीआई ने खरीदे येस बैंक और पॉलिसीबाजार के शेयर

■ तीसरी तिमाही में एफपीआई की हिस्सेदारी बढ़कर 20.18 फीसदी हो गई और 47,349 करोड़ रु. का निवेश हुआ

■ अक्टूबर-दिसंबर (2022-23) के दौरान येस बैंक और पीबी फिनटेक (पॉलिसीबाजार) में विदेशी पोर्टफोलियो निवेशकों की खासी दिलचस्पी देखने को मिली और उनकी हिस्सेदारी सर्वोच्च स्तर पर पहुंच गई। गायत्री प्रोजेक्ट्स और एनडीटीवी की हिस्सेदारी में हालांकि उन्होंने काफी ज्यादा कटौती की। यह जानकारी प्राइम डेटाबेस के आंकड़ों से मिली।

■ विदेशी संस्थागत निवेशकों ने येस बैंक में अपनी हिस्सेदारी 11 फीसदी बढ़ाई जबकि पॉलिसीबाजार की मालिक पीबी फिनटेक में 10.8 फीसदी। इसके अलावा सर्वोच्च पावर सिस्टम्स में उन्होंने 9.4 फीसदी

हिस्सेदारी और खरीदी। ■ उधर, एफपीआई ने गायत्री प्रोजेक्ट्स में अपनी हिस्सेदारी 10.09 फीसदी घटाई और एनडीटीवी में 9.4 फीसदी। इन शेयरों में एफपीआई के स्वामित्व में बदलाव का प्रभाव हालांकि कुछ हद तक मिश्रित रहा।

■ वित्त वर्ष 23 की तीसरी तिमाही में जिन 10 शेयरों में एफपीआई ने सबसे ज्यादा खरीदारी की, उनमें से पांच शेयरों में बढ़ोतरी हुई जबकि पांच में गिरावट दर्ज हुई।

■ एफपीआई की हिस्सेदारी में अधिकतम गिरावट वाले 10 शेयरों में छह में इस दौरान बढ़त दर्ज हुई। एफपीआई ने तिमाही के दौरान एनएसई में सूचीबद्ध कंपनियों के 47,349 करोड़ रुपये के शेयर खरीदे। तिमाही में उनकी होल्डिंग बढ़कर 20.18 फीसदी हो गई।

Sembcorp		Yarrow Infrastructure Private Limited		
Extract of Unaudited financial result for the quarter ended 31 December 2022				
(Rs. in thousands except per share data)				
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended
		31 December 2022	31 December 2021	31 March 2022
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total income	3,33,379.76	3,03,109.73	13,69,888.34
2	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items)	(16,270.28)	54,472.37	1,97,097.89
3	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before Tax, (after Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items)	(16,270.28)	54,472.37	1,97,097.89
4	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items)	(12,096.28)	38,805.71	1,41,042.10
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(12,096.28)	38,805.71	1,41,042.10
6	Paid up equity share capital (Face Value of Rs.10/- each)	3,94,270.20	3,94,270.20	3,94,270.20
7	Reserve (Excluding Revaluation Reserve)	6,61,011.31	4,95,149.32	5,39,521.61
8	Securities Premium Account	8,03,921.57	8,03,921.57	8,03,921.57
9	Net Worth	9,03,128.76	7,28,047.96	7,72,420.26
10	Paid up Debt Capital/ Outstanding Debt	53,63,668.63	56,31,585.44	55,61,018.82
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-
12	Debt Equity Ratio	2.88	3.33	3.20
13	Earning Per Share (Face value of Rs.10/- each)*			
	Basic earnings per equity share (Rs.)	(0.31)	0.98	3.58
	Diluted earnings per equity share (Rs.)	(0.31)	0.98	3.58
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	100.00	100.00	100.00
15	Debtenture Redemption Reserve	2,62,531.81	75,842.20	1,41,042.10
16	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	1.62	1.48	1.56
17	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	2.87	2.46	2.64

\* The earnings per equity share are not annualised except for year ended 31 March 2022.

Note:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly un-audited financial results filed with the stock exchange under regulations 52 of SEBI (Listing obligations and disclosure requirements) Regulations 2015. The full format of the quarterly un-audited financials results are available on the websites of BSE Limited at www.bseindia.com and of the listing entity at www.vector-green.com/yarrow/.
- For the other line items referred to in Regulations 52 (4) of SEBI (Listing obligations and disclosure requirements) Regulations 2015, pertinent disclosures have been made to the Stock Exchange and are available on the websites of the listing entity (www.vector-green.com/yarrow/).
- The above financial results have been reviewed and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on 10 February 2023. The Statutory Auditor of the Company have carried out limited review of the results for the quarter ended 31 December 2022.

For and on behalf of Board of Directors  
Yarrow Infrastructure Private Limited

Sd/-  
Mahendra Gottipati  
Director  
Place: Gurugram  
Date: 10 February 2023

Registered address: 101, 1<sup>st</sup> Floor, Naurang Bhawan, 21 Kasturba Gandhi Marg, New Delhi-110001  
Tel: +91-22-6286-5600 Fax: +91-22-6286-5601 | Email ID: corp.secretarial@sembcorp.com  
Website: www.vector-green.com/yarrow/ | CIN - U70200DL2010PTC206346

Sembcorp		Vector Green Prayagraj Solar Private Limited		
(Formerly known as RattanIndia Solar 2 Private Limited)				
Extract of Unaudited financial result for the quarter ended 31 December 2022				
(Rs. in thousands except per share data)				
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended
		31 December 2022	31 December 2021	31 March 2022
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total income	1,25,141.30	1,14,204.19	4,79,695.98
2	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items)	(26,829.01)	2,415.56	(28,796.47)
3	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before Tax, (after Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items)	(26,829.01)	2,415.56	(28,796.47)
4	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items)	(20,027.01)	2,415.56	(25,196.50)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(20,027.01)	2,415.56	(25,196.50)
6	Paid up equity share capital (Face Value of Rs.10/- each)	2,38,993.00	2,38,993.00	2,38,993.00
7	Reserve (Excluding Revaluation Reserve)	45,852.54	32,692.40	41,779.60
8	Securities Premium Account	-	-	-
9	Net Worth	(47,991.00)	(52,063.94)	(52,063.94)
10	Paid up Debt Capital/ Outstanding Debt	20,99,752.76	22,06,402.79	21,81,890.09
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-
12	Debt Equity Ratio	7.37	8.12	7.77
13	Earning Per Share (Face value of Rs.10/- each)*			
	Basic earnings per equity share (Rs.)	(0.84)	0.10	(1.05)
	Diluted earnings per equity share (Rs.)	(0.84)	0.10	(1.05)
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-
15	Debtenture Redemption Reserve	4,072.93	-	-
16	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	1.50	1.33	1.44
17	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	2.71	2.13	2.35

\* The earnings per equity share are not annualised except for year ended 31 March 2022.

Note:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited financial results filed with the stock exchange under regulations 52 of SEBI (Listing obligations and disclosure requirements) Regulations 2015. The full format of the Unaudited financials results are available on the websites of BSE Limited at www.bseindia.com and of the listing entity (www.vector-green.com/vgprayagraj/).
- For the other line items referred to in Regulations 52 (4) of SEBI (Listing obligations and disclosure requirements) Regulations 2015, pertinent disclosures have been made to the Stock Exchange and are available on the websites of the listing entity (www.vector-green.com/vgprayagraj/).
- The above financial results have been reviewed and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on 10 February 2023. The Statutory Auditor of the Company have carried out limited review of the results for the quarter ended 31 December 2022.

For and on behalf of Board of Directors  
Vector Green Prayagraj Solar Private Limited

Sd/-  
Babrubahan Panigrahi  
Director  
Place: Gurugram  
Date: 10 February 2023

Registered address: 101, 1<sup>st</sup> Floor, Naurang Bhawan, 21 Kasturba Gandhi Marg, New Delhi-110001  
Tel: +91-22-6286-5600 Fax: +91-22-6286-5601 | Email ID: corp.secretarial@sembcorp.com  
Website: www.vector-green.com/vgprayagraj/ | CIN - U40104DL2008PTC180371

Balkrishna Industries Limited												
CIN NO: L99999MH1961PLC012185												
Regd. Office: B-66, Waluj MIDC, Waluj Industrial Area, Aurangabad 431 136. Tel No.: +91 22 6666 3800, Fax: +91 22 6666 3898												
Email : shares@bkt-tires.com, Website: www.bkt-tires.com												
Extract of unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and nine months ended 31st December, 2022 (Rs. In Lakhs)												
Particulars	STANDALONE						CONSOLIDATED					
	QUARTER ENDED		NINE MONTHS ENDED		YEAR ENDED		QUARTER ENDED		NINE MONTHS ENDED		YEAR ENDED	
	31-12-2022	30-09-2022	31-12-2021	31-12-2021	31-12-2021	31-03-2022	31-12-2022	30-09-2022	31-12-2021	31-12-2021	31-12-2021	31-03-2022
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
Total income from operations	214232	270429	202995	749289	589284	826671	216557	265752	204581	744252	592091	829512
Net Profit / (Loss) For the period (before tax, Exceptional items)	14184	53213	43872	110281	146607	195447	15148	51081	45007	107977	149178	198215
Net Profit / (Loss) For the period before tax (after Exceptional items)	14184	53213	43872	110281	146607	195447	15148	51081	45007	107977	149178	198215
Net Profit / (Loss) For the period after tax (after Exceptional items)	9962	40380	32858	82316	103700	141069	10838	38226	33895	79760	106054	143538
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(12917)	48261	36770	73085	107216	147796	(12776)	45492	37634	68826	108960	149381
Equity Share Capital	3866	3866	3866	3866	3866	3866	3866	3866	3866	3866	3866	3866
Other Equity (excluding Revaluation Reserve)						688589						689435
Earnings Per Share (Basic & Diluted)												
(Face value of Rs.2/- each)	5.15	20.89	16.99	42.58	53.64	72.97	5.61	19.77	17.53	41.26	54.86	74.25

**Notes:**  
The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 and 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and on Company website [www.bkt-tires.com](http://www.bkt-tires.com)

For Balkrishna Industries Limited  
Sd/-  
Arvind Poddar  
(Chairman & Managing Director)  
DIN : 00089984

Date : 11<sup>th</sup> February, 2023  
Place : Paddhdar, Bhuj (Gujarat)

SICAL MULTIMODAL AND RAIL TRANSPORT LTD							
CIN: U60232TN2007PLC063378							
REGD.OFFICE: "SOUTH INDIA HOUSE", 73, Armenian Street, Parrys, Chennai - 600 001							
Ph: 044-66157071; Fax: 044-66157017 Website: www.sical.com e-mail: secl@sical.com							
EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31.12.2022							
Prepared in compliance with the Indian Accounting Standard (Ind-AS) [Pursuant to Regulation 52(8) read with the regulation 52(4) of the SEBI [Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements] Regulations, 2015]							
(Rs. in Lakhs except per equity share data)							
S.No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Nine months ended		Year ended
		31.12.2022	30.09.2022	31.12.2021	31.12.2022	31.12.2021	31.03.2022
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from operations	1,926	2,195	2,552	6,474	7,950	10,508
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax, Exceptional and Extra-ordinary Items	(237)	1,169	103	2,308	68	56
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax [after Exceptional and Extra-ordinary Items]	(237)	1,169	103	2,308	68	56
4	Net profit/(Loss) for the period after tax [after Exceptional and Extra-ordinary Items]	(171)	844	84	1,666	49	(450)
5	Total comprehensive income for the period (comprising profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income/expenses (after tax))	(171)	844	84	1,666	49	(450)
6	Paid-up equity share capital (par value Rs. 10/- each, fully paid-up)	7,269	7,269	7,269	7,269	7,269	7,269
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as at 31 March	9,218	9,392	8,005	9,218	8,005	7,555
8	Securities Premium Account	400	400	400	400	400	400
9	Net Worth as at 31 March	16,487	16,661	15,274	16,487	15,274	14,824
10	Paid up Debt Capital/Outstanding Debt (NCD)	1,750	1,750	5,000	1,750	5,000	5,000
11	Debt Equity Ratio	0.43	0.77	0.58	0.38	0.85	0.75
12	Earnings per share (par value Rs. 10/- each)						
	Basic [in Rs.]	(0.24)	1.16	0.12	2.29	0.07	(0.62)
	Diluted [in Rs.]	(0.24)	1.16	0.12	1.37	0.27	(0.62)
13	Debt Redemption Reserve	2,500	2,500	2,500	2,500	2,500	2,500
14	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	0.39	0.58	0.60	0.45	0.89	0.62
15	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	0.86	10.30	2.07	2.32	9.57	1.96

**Notes:**  
(a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of the unaudited financial results for the quarter and nine months ended 31 December 2022 filed with the stock exchange under Regulation 52 of the SEBI [Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements] Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly and nine months ended financial results are available on the website of the National Stock Exchange of India Limited ([www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com)) and on the Company's website [www.sical.in/investors/SMART](http://www.sical.in/investors/SMART).  
(b) For the other line items, referred in the Regulation 52(4) of the LODR Regulations, pertinent disclosures have been made to the National Stock Exchange of India Limited and can be accessed on the URL [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com)

By Order of the Board  
For Sical Multimodal and Rail Transport Limited  
T. SUBRAMANIAN  
Director

Place : Chennai  
Date : 11.02.2023

SICAL LOGISTICS LTD							
CIN: L51909TN1955PLC002431							
REGD.OFFICE: "SOUTH INDIA HOUSE", 73, Armenian Street, Parrys, Chennai - 600 001							
Ph: 044-66157071; Fax: 044-66157017 Website: www.sical.com e-mail: secl@sical.com							
EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31.12.2022							
Prepared in compliance with the Indian Accounting Standard (Ind-AS) [Pursuant to Regulation 47(1)(b) of the SEBI [Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements] Regulations, 2015]							
(Rs. in Lakhs except per equity share data)							
S.No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Nine months ended		Year ended
		31.12.2022	30.09.2022	31.12.2021	31.12.2022	31.12.2021	31.03.2022
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Revenue from operations	10,615	9,621	7,626	29,700	23,252	34,887
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period [before Tax, Exceptional / Extra-ordinary items]	(1,435)	563	(708)	(990)	(5,748)	(12,384)
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax [after Exceptional / Extra-ordinary Items]	(1,435)	563	(708)	(990)	(18,576)	(25,212)
4	Net profit/(Loss) for the period after tax [after Exceptional/Extra-ordinary Items]	(1,369)	237	(728)	(1,633)	(18,598)	(25,729)
5	Total comprehensive income/ (Loss) for the period (comprising profit/(Loss) for the period after tax and other comprehensive income/expenses after tax) including share of profit from joint venture	(1,370)	236	(916)	(1,636)	(19,149)	(26,554)
6	Paid-up equity share capital (par value Rs. 10/- each, fully paid)	5,854	5,854	5,854	5,854	5,854	5,854
	Other equity (as at 31 March)	(95,496)	(94,325)	(86,280)	(95,496)	(86,280)	(98,943)
7	Reserves [excluding Revaluation Reserve]						
8	Securities Premium Account	18,403	18,403	18,403	18,403	18,403	18,403
9	Net Worth	(89,642)	(88,471)	(80,426)	(89,642)	(80,426)	(93,089)
10	Paid up Debt Capital/ Outstanding Debt (NCD)	11,750	1,35,000	15,730	11,750	15,730	15,000
11	Debt Equity Ratio	(1.29)	(1.33)	(1.89)	(1.29)	(1.89)	(1.33)
12	Earnings per share (par value (for continuing and discontinued operations), 10/- each)						
	Basic [in Rs.]	(2.15)	(0.23)	(1.50)	(3.93)	(32.36)	(44.50)
	Diluted [in Rs.]	(2.15)	(0.23)	(1.50)	(3.93)	(32.36)	(44.50)
13	Debt Redemption Reserve	5,000	5,000	4,500	5,000	4,500	5,000
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	1,555	1,555	1,555	1,555	1,555	1,555
15	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	0.16	0.54	(1.24)	0.85	(1.24)	(1.07)
16	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	1.11	6.37	(3.56)	3.13	(3.56)	(3.98)

**Notes:**  
(1) [a] The above is an extract of the detailed format of the unaudited quarterly financial results for the quarter and nine month ended 31 December 2022 filed with the stock exchanges under Regulation 33 and 52 of the SEBI [Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements] Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly financial results are available on the website of the National Stock Exchange India Limited ([www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com)), BSE Limited ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)) and on the Company's website [www.sical.in/investors/Financial Results](http://www.sical.in/investors/Financial Results).  
[b] For the other line items, referred in the Regulation 52(4) of the LODR Regulations, pertinent disclosures have been made to the National Stock Exchange of India Limited and BSE Limited and can be accessed on the URL [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com).  
(2) Unaudited financial results of Sical Logistics Limited (Standalone information)

By order of the Board  
T. Subramanian  
Whole-Time Director

Place : Chennai  
Date : 11 February, 2023

JAYANT AGRO-ORGANICS LIMITED				
Leadership through Innovation				
CIN: L24100MH1992PLC066691				
Regd. Off: 701, Tower "A", Peninsula Business Park, Senapati Bapat Marg, Lower Parel (West), Mumbai 400 013				
Email: investors@jayantagro.com, Website: www.jayantagro.com Phone: 022-40271300, Fax: 022-40271399				
EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2022 (Rs. In Lakhs)				
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		
		31.12.2022	31.12.2021	31.12.2021
1	Total income from operations	52,531.35	2,16,614.05	1,280.55
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	642.34	5,064.73	3,089.38
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	642.34	5,064.73	3,089.38
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	455.08	3,752	2,283.42
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	611.35	3,566.24	2,349.12
6	Equity Share Capital	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)*	-	-	-
8	Earnings Per Share (Face Value of Rs. 5/- each) Basic & Diluted:	1.52	11.86	7.32

\* Reserve for the year ended as on 31st March, 2022 was Rs. 45,136.90 Lakhs.

**EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2022 (Rs. In Lakhs)**

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		
		31.12.2022	31.12.2021	31.12.2021
1	Total income from operations	20,435.98	86,010.08	27,945.20
2	Net Profit before tax	637.67	4,023.32	2,611.14
3	Net Profit after tax	450.79	2,933.89	1,925.77
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	564.35	2,902.17	1,979.36

**Notes:**  
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone and Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2022 filed with the Stock Exchanges pursuant to Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of standalone and consolidated unaudited financial results of the Company for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2022 are available to the investors at websites viz. [www.jayantagro.com](http://www.jayantagro.com); [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com).  
2. The above results were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meetings held on February 11, 2023.

For Jayant Agro-Organics Limited  
Sd/-  
Abhay V. Udeshi  
Chairman  
DIN : 00355598

Place - Mumbai  
Date - February 11, 2023

HITECH CORPORATION LIMITED							
CIN No. L28992MH1991PLC168235							
Regd. Office: 201, 2nd Floor, Welspun House, Kamala City, Senapati Bapat Marg, Lower Parel (W), Mumbai-400 013.   Tel: +91 22 40016500/24816500   Fax: +91 22 24955659							
www.hitechgroup.com   Email: investor.help@hitechgroup.com							
EXTRACT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2022 (Rs. in lakhs)							
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Nine Months Ended		Year Ended
		31.12.2022	30.09.2022	31.12.2021	31.12.2022	31.12.2021	31.03.2022
		Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited
1	Total income from operations	12,107.22	16,071.42	14,087.30	43,018.01	43,840.15	58,845.52
2	Net Profit for the period before tax and exceptional item	357.24	1,411.74	776.99	2,618.23	2,884.77	4,044.59
3	Exceptional Items [(Charge) / Credit]	-	-	796.04	-	994.09	994.09
4	Net Profit for the period before tax (after exceptional item)	357.24	1,411.74	1,573.03	2,618.23	3,878.86	5,038.68
5	Net Profit for the period after tax	267.65	1,048.84	1,184.34	1,950.56	2,905.39	3,739.66
6	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	263.12	1,051.72	1,166.77	1,923.18	2,828.28	3,659.36
7	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of ₹ 10 per Share)	1,717.57	1,717.57	1,717.57	1,717.57	1,717.57	1,717.57
8	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as at Balance Sheet Date						19,977.59
9	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10/- each) (not annualised)						
	Basic	1.56	6.11	6.90	11.36	16.92	21.77
	Diluted	1.56	6.11	6.90	11.36	16.92	21.77

**Notes:**  
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended. The full format of the Quarterly/Annual Financial Results are available on Company's Website (<http://www.hitechgroup.com>) and on the website of the National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. ([www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com)) and BSE Ltd. ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)).  
2. The above financial results are in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) notified under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, read with Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (as amended).  
3. Details of exceptional items are listed below:

Particulars	Quarter Ended			Nine Months Ended		Year Ended
	31.12.2022	30.09.2022	31.12.2021	31.12.2022	31.12.2021	31.03.2022
a. Insurance Claim Received	-	-	-	-	198.05	198.05
b. Profit on Sale of Property	-	-	796.04	-	796.04	796.04
Total	-	-	796.04	-	994.09	994.09

a. During the quarter ended June 30, 2021 a sum of ₹ 198.05 lakhs received from insurance company in full and final settlement of its claim for damages due to flood at Baddi plant being a non-recurring event, has been considered as an exceptional item.  
b. During the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2021, the Company sold one of the property at Naroli. The profit on sale of property amounting to ₹ 796.04 lakhs being a non-recurring event, has been considered as an exceptional item.  
4. Previous period / year's figures have been regrouped and reclassified wherever necessary.

By Order of the Board of Directors  
For HITECH CORPORATION LIMITED  
Malav Dani  
Managing Director  
DIN: 01184336

Mumbai  
February 11, 2023

KANPUR PLASTIPACK LTD				
CIN : L25209UP1971PLC003444				
Regd. Office : D-19-20, Panki, Industrial Area, Kanpur - 208022				
Ph.: +91 512 2691113-6; Fax: +91 512 2691117; Email: secretary@kanplas.com; website: www.kanplas.com				
EXTRACT OF THE CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER/ NINE MONTHS ENDED 31 <sup>st</sup> Dec, 2022. (Rs. in Lacs)				
SL. NO.	PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended		
		31.12.2022	31.12.2021	30.09.2022
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
1.	Total Income from Operations (net)	9,559.49	15,236.23	36,817.95
2.	Net Profit from Ordinary Activities before Tax	(415.05)	1,061.49	(266.88)
3.	Net Profit from Ordinary Activities after Tax	(452.04)	737.44	(362.